Relay

LIGHT TASK CHAIR AND STOOL

Durable and adaptable
to the finish.

Great to look at, Relay™ provides
lasting comfort in a stylish design that
makes an appealing multipurpose
seating option for meeting, training,
conference and break rooms. The seat
and back are molded from high-impact
thermoplastic for lasting durability and
comfort. Select the optional upholstered
seat and back for a more sophisticated,
inviting look and added comfort.

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022

Featured Models

GOOD :: $534 BETTER :: $642 BEST :: $758

Light task chair, plastic seat and Light task chair, upholstered Light task chair, upholstered seat

back, basic mechanism, armless, seat and plastic back, swivel-tilt and back, swivel-tilt mechanism,

carpet casters mechanism, armless, carpet casters, fixed cantilever arms, carpet casters,
grade 1 textile grade 1 textile
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Features

e Structurally reinforced with a durable back

e High-impact polypropylene

e Fully upholstered, upholstered seat or plastic
e Nine plastic colors

e 250 Ib weight capacity warranty

e Complements Relay multipurpose and nester chairs;
see page 274

1. Back

Plastic No Code $584
Upholstered Seat Only us $642
Upholstered

Seat and Back UuP $700

2. Mechanism

17—

Basic (Swivel Only) B - $50

Swivel-Tilt T +$0

Swivel-tilt (T) mechanism not available with task stool (S1) or extended task stool (S2).
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3. Frame

=y

Task Chair 94T

Task Stool 94T St +$132

5

Extended Task Stool
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4. Arms

Armless A0 + %0 /
Fixed Cantilever AB0 +$58 /
5. Base

Casters

Carpet Casters C6 +$0

Hard Floor and c1 +$40

Carpet Casters

Self-Locking

Carpet Casters c2 +$30

Self-Locking Hard
Floor and c7 + $61

Carpet Casters
Glides
Glides for Task Chairs Cc3 +$30

©
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Self-locking casters lock only when not in use.

LIGHT TASK CHAIR AND STOOL

6. Material
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Fire Retardancy

CAL 133, Fabric,
Quantities 1-49

CAL 133, Fabric,
Quantities 50+

CAL 133, Plastic,
Any Quantity

133F

133F5

133P

+ $99

+ $55

+$45

Arctic
Black
Chocolate
Lagoon
Latte
Navy

Red

Slate

Sterling

SC21
SC1
SC4
SC15
SC20
SC5
SC19
SC8
SC18

+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
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Seat Textile (US)
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 1
COM

Fabric/Vinyl Grade 2
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 3
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 4
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 5
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 6
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 7

Seat and Back Textile (UP)

Fabric/Vinyl Grade 1
COM

Fabric/Vinyl Grade 2
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 3
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 4
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 5
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 6
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 7

FG1/NVG1
COM

FG2/VG2
FG3/VG3
FG4/NG4
FG5/VG5
FG6/VG6
FG7TNG7

FG1/VG1
COM

FG2/VG2
FG3/VG3
FG4/NG4
FG5/VG5
FG6/VG6
FG7/NG7

+$0
+$22
+$22
+$45
+$77
+$116
+$159
+ $200

+$0
+$34
+$34
+$74
+$121
+$174
+$235
+$296

Please reference the Textile Reference Guide for pricing on fabric over grade 7.
Additional CAL 133 information can be found on page 15.

Please reference the Fabric information found on page 17 for pricing on

multi-upholstery.

(888) 274-8664 | www.sitonit.net | October 2022 Price List


https://www.sitonit.net/tools_mainpage/alldownloads.html

RELAY

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

7. Packaging

Back Attached to Seat,
Base Separate uc
ey
SPECIFICATIONS

94T

Light Task

Chair
Dimensions
Overall Width 26"
Overall Depth 26"
Overall Height 32.25"-37.25"
Seat Width 18.25"
Seat Depth 17.25"
Seat Height 17"-22"
Back Width 19.125"
Back Height 17"
Materials
COM ?)7/2 ():Jdp)(US)
Weight and Capacity
Weight Armless 27 b
Weight With Arms 28 1b
i T

+$0

+$120

94B S1

Light Task
Stool

26"

26"

35.25"
20.5"

18"
20.625"-27"
19.125"

17"

0.75 yd (US)
1yd UP)

311lb
321b

250 Ib

Upholstered seat (US). Upholstered seat and back (UP).

94B S2
Extended
Light Task Stool

26"

26"

39.25"

20.5"

18"
23.5"-33.50"
19.125"

17"

0.75 yd (US)
1yd UP)

321b
33 1b

250 Ib
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