

Durable and adaptable to the finish.

Great to look at, Relay™ provides lasting comfort in a stylish design that makes an appealing multipurpose seating option for meeting, training, conference and break rooms. The seat and back are molded from high-impact thermoplastic for lasting durability and comfort. Select the optional upholstered seat and back for a more sophisticated, inviting look and added comfort.



EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022

Featured Models

GOOD :: \$534

Light task chair, plastic seat and back, basic mechanism, armless, carpet casters **BETTER :: \$642**

Light task chair, upholstered seat and plastic back, swivel-tilt mechanism, armless, carpet casters, grade 1 textile **BEST** :: \$758

Light task chair, upholstered seat and back, swivel-tilt mechanism, fixed cantilever arms, carpet casters, grade 1 textile EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

LIGHT TASK CHAIR AND STOOL

Features

- Structurally reinforced with a durable back
- High-impact polypropylene
- Fully upholstered, upholstered seat or plastic
- Nine plastic colors
- 250 lb weight capacity warranty
- Complements Relay multipurpose and nester chairs; see page 274

3. Frame

Frame Type	Code	Price	
Task Chair	94T	+ \$0	
Task Stool	94T S1	+ \$132	
Extended Task Stool	94T S2	+ \$156	

1. Back

Back and Seat Style	Code	Price	
Plastic	No Code	\$584	
Upholstered Seat Only	US	\$642	
Upholstered Seat and Back	UP	\$700	

2. Mechanism

Z. Wedianom				
Mechanism Style	Code	Price		
Basic (Swivel Only)	В	- \$50		
Swivel-Tilt	Т	+ \$0		

Swivel-tilt (T) mechanism not available with task stool (S1) or extended task stool (S2).



RELAY

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

LIGHT TASK CHAIR AND STOOL

4. Arms

Arm Style	Code	Price	
Armless	A0	+ \$0	
Fixed Cantilever	A60	+ \$58	

5. Base

Casters or Glides	Code	Price	
Casters			
Carpet Casters	C6	+ \$0	
Hard Floor and Carpet Casters	C1	+ \$40	
Self-Locking Carpet Casters	C2	+ \$30	
Self-Locking Hard Floor and Carpet Casters	C7	+ \$61	
Glides			
Glides for Task Chairs	СЗ	+ \$30	

Self-locking casters lock only when not in use.

6. Material

o. Materiai		
Protection	Code	Price
Fire Retardancy		
CAL 133, Fabric, Quantities 1–49	133F	+ \$99
CAL 133, Fabric, Quantities 50+	133F5	+ \$55
CAL 133, Plastic, Any Quantity	133P	+ \$45
Shell Color	Code	Price
Arctic	SC21	+ \$0
Black	SC1	+ \$0
Chocolate	SC4	+ \$0
Lagoon	SC15	+ \$0
Latte	SC20	+ \$0
Navy	SC5	+ \$0
Red	SC19	+ \$0
Slate	SC8	+ \$0
Sterling	SC18	+ \$0
Textile	Code	Price
Seat Textile (US)		
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 1	FG1/VG1	+ \$0
СОМ	СОМ	+ \$22
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 2	FG2/VG2	+ \$22
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 3	FG3/VG3	+ \$45
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 4	FG4/VG4	+ \$77
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 5	FG5/VG5	+ \$116
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 6	FG6/VG6	+ \$159
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 7	FG7/VG7	+ \$200
Seat and Back Textile (UP)		
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 1	FG1/VG1	+ \$0
COM	СОМ	+ \$34
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 2	FG2/VG2	+ \$34
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 3	FG3/VG3	+ \$74
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 4	FG4/VG4	+ \$121
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 5	FG5/VG5	+ \$174
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 6	FG6/VG6	+ \$235
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 7	FG7/VG7	+ \$296
. abile, this, chade .		

Please reference the Textile Reference Guide for pricing on fabric over grade 7. Additional CAL 133 information can be found on page 15.

Please reference the Fabric information found on page 17 for pricing on multi-upholstery.

LIGHT TASK CHAIR AND STOOL

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

7. Packaging

Packaging	Code	Price	
Back Attached to Seat, Base Separate	UC	+ \$0	
Fully Assembled In a Carton	AC	+ \$120	

SPECIFICATIONS

	94T Light Task Chair	94B S1 Light Task Stool	94B S2 Extended Light Task Stool
Dimensions			
Overall Width	26"	26"	26"
Overall Depth	26"	26"	26"
Overall Height	32.25"-37.25"	35.25"	39.25"
Seat Width	18.25"	20.5"	20.5"
Seat Depth	17.25"	18"	18"
Seat Height	17"-22"	20.625"-27"	23.5"-33.50"
Back Width	19.125"	19.125"	19.125"
Back Height	17"	17"	17"
Materials			
COM	0.75 yd (US) 1 yd (UP)	0.75 yd (US) 1 yd (UP)	0.75 yd (US) 1 yd (UP)
Weight and Capacity			
Weight Armless	27 lb	31 lb	32 lb
Weight With Arms	28 lb	32 lb	33 lb
Weight Capacity Warranty	250 lb	250 lb	250 lb

Upholstered seat (US). Upholstered seat and back (UP).

